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Numbers in Treatment - All 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 
 
 

Numbers in Treatment - Alcohol 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

Numbers in Treatment – Non-Opiates Combined 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 
 
 

Numbers in Treatment - Opiates 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

New Treatment Outcomes Measure: Data Completeness 
 
 
 

• New treatment progress 
measure to replace successful 
completions 

• Interactive online BETA updated 
monthly 

• Relies on completion of all TOPs 

• Each LA has a ‘data 
completeness’ measure, target 
above 80% 



 
 
 
 
 

New Treatment Outcomes Measure: Local Outcomes Framework 
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New Client Missing Data 

<=3 months in 
treatment 

 
Unplanned exit 

 

 
Not substantially 
reduced use of 
problem substances 

Completed treatment 
but with an acute 
housing problem 

Succesfully Completed 
Treatment 

 
Substantially reduced 
use of problem 
substances 

Not using problem 
substances 

43% 

57% 

 

 1037 

 446 

 4549 

 4987 

2523 
3107 

3873 



Continuity of Care 
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81/119     34/50    174/290   45/68 38/66 57/82 33/53 57/76 15/23 67/113 



Continuity of Care - Forest Bank 
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Continuity of Care – Forest Bank 
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Continuity of Care - Forest Bank (2022/23) 
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38/63 10/16 93/122 30/37 25/41 26/38 13/22 36/47 6/8 35/56 



Community Sentence Treatment Requirements 
(CSTR) 

 
 
 
 

Community Sentence Treatment Requirements Ordered in GM by Quarter (Q3 21/22 - Q4 22/23) 
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